P	A	П	ΓΊ	F



Case	Name:	Kelmer	1_1
Case	ranic.	CHILL	1 - 1

T

hed documents or copy thereof.

~	1	7 7	, ,	~			C 1	
7.0	160	Hone	vania	10	121 122 1 6 6 1	A11011	nt F	4
10	me	HOME	navie		mmissi	mer	O) 1	

MR) G.21.58

101080932

(1) Conveyin	ng Party(ies): Kenneth J. Kelmer And	Douglas E. M	cElheny	10
Title:	METHOD OF PRETHREADING A	A FIBER DRA	W PROCESS	3. S
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes 🗌	No 🖂	51 U.
(2) Receiving	Party: Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831			105
(3) Nature of	conveyance: Assignment executed: (06/17/99 and 0	<u>06/17/99</u> .	
(4) Application	on number(s) and/or patent number(s) aga	inst which this	assignment is to be recorded:	
A. Patent App Filing date:	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/ Filing date: B. Patent No.(s): Filing date:			
	ent is being filed together with a new anst said application, executed on	• •	is assignment is also to be	
(5) Name and	d address of party to whom correspond	dence concern	ing document should be mail	ed:
Name:	Robert L. Carlson Reg. No. 35,473 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-3502			
(6) Total Nur	mber of applications and/or patents inv	volved: one		
(7) Total Fee ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	= \$40.00 Enclosed (Check No.) Included with filing fee. Check No. Authorization given by Corning Inco. 03-3325		narge deposit account number	r

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

June 21, 1999 Bate

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: three

PATENT

REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0962

 $\pi_{0}(x_{0},x_{0},y_{0},x_{0})\approx \frac{1}{2}(2\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}x_{0}+y_{0}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}\frac$

Case Name: Kelmer 1-1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Kenneth J. Kelmer, residing at 226 Salt Brick Court, Wilmington, NC 28411 and Douglas E. McElheny, residing at 3217 Bougainvillea Way, Wilmington, NC 28409, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a METHOD OF PRETHREADING A FIBER DRAW PROCESS, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on the

DATE	6-17-99
DATE	6-17-99

respectively, provisional patent application Serial No. 60/093,395 filed by us in the United States on July 20, 1998, and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

WE request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

WE agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

WE authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

WE covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0963

Case Name: Kelmer 1-1

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0964